



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-5848 Version: 1 Name: A Lamp Concrete

Type: Contract (Highway) Status: Approved

File created: 10/5/2015 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/18/2015 Final action: 11/18/2015

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: A Lamp Concrete Contractor, Inc., Schaumburg, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Service

Location: Leyden Township

Winters Drive, Wolf Road to Roberta Avenue Scott Street, Armitage Avenue to Palmer

Dickens Street, Geneva Avenue to Mannheim Road

County Board District: 16

Section: 13-15133-90-RS Winters Drive,-Wolf Road to Roberta Avenue 14-15134-90-RS Scott Street, Armitage Avenue to Palmer Avenue 14-15135-90-RS Dickens Street, Geneva Avenue to Mannheim Road

Contract Value: \$893,404.10

Contract period: 11/25/2015 - 9/27/2018

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2016 \$893,404.10

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (Account 610-585)

Contract Number(s): 1523-14660

IDOT Contract Number(s): N/A

Federal Project Number(s): N/A

Federal Job Number(s): N/A

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This Group 4 - 2014 Leyden Township MFT Project includes milling and resurfacing of the existing Hot-Mix Asphalt (HMA) pavement along various streets in Unincorporated Leyden Township. Also included are provisions for Class D patches, thermoplastic pavement markings, culvert

File #: 15-5848, Version: 1

replacement, ditch enclosures with related storm sewer work, traffic protection and other related work

as required to complete the Project.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., is the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: A Lamp Concrete Contractor, Inc., Schaumburg, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Service

Location: Leyden Township

Winters Drive, Wolf Road to Roberta Avenue Scott Street, Armitage Avenue to Palmer

Dickens Street, Geneva Avenue to Mannheim Road

County Board District: 16

Section: 13-15133-90-RS Winters Drive,-Wolf Road to Roberta Avenue

14-15134-90-RS Scott Street, Armitage Avenue to Palmer Avenue 14-15135-90-RS Dickens Street, Geneva Avenue to Mannheim Road

Contract Value: \$893,404.10

Contract period: 11/25/2015 - 9/27/2018

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2016 \$893,404.10

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (Account 610-585)

Contract Number(s): 1523-14660

IDOT Contract Number(s): N/A

Federal Project Number(s): N/A

Federal Job Number(s): N/A

.

Concurrences:

File #: 15-5848, Version: 1

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This Group 4 - 2014 Leyden Township MFT Project includes milling and resurfacing of the existing Hot-Mix Asphalt (HMA) pavement along various streets in Unincorporated Leyden Township. Also included are provisions for Class D patches, thermoplastic pavement markings, culvert replacement, ditch enclosures with related storm sewer work, traffic protection and other related work as required to complete the Project.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., is the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.